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Vendor 

 
Contact Name 

 
Email Address 

Explanation of  
No Bid Submittal 

    DDL Solutions LLC Dale Legrone ddlsolutions3@gmail.com We would have welcomed the chance to participate and submit a 
bid; however, after carefully reviewing the scope of work, we 
determined that certain aspects extended beyond our current 
staffing capacity and direct experience. 

 
As a small minority infrastructure business, our core capabilities 
include directional drilling, excavation and grading, and 
demolition services. While we were unable to submit a 
competitive proposal for this particular project, we remain eager 
to continue strengthening our knowledge base, expanding our 
workforce, and aligning with the requirements of future 
opportunities. 

 
Kokosing Industrial   Lloyd Lambrix lloyd.lambrix@kokosing.biz The project wasn’t a good fit for us.  We generally look at every 

thing GLWA advertises. 
Inland Waters Pollution 
Control  

Fred Schuessler Fred.Schuessler@puriscorp.com We simply took a look, it is not in our normal scope of work.  
 

CDM Smith Michigan Inc.   Thomas B. McNulty mcnultytb@cdmsmith.com CDM Smith does not perform this type of service.  We 
downloaded information on the project from Bonfire for 
informational purposes only. 

 
M-K Construction Kelly Saunders kelly@m-kconstructionco.com We decided to pass on this project due to a couple of facts: It’s 

very difficult to get bid results when we submit a bid.  This ties up 
our bidding and planning work phases on all other possible 
projects.  It’s hard to keep bidding to win other projects not 
knowing if we are getting a project with a deadline looming.  If we 
pass up bidding on other projects, then we might fall victim to no 
work on the books. 
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Midwest Injection  Jamie Recker Jamie@midwestinjection.com After reviewing the plans, the job didn’t appear to be a good fit 
for our upcoming schedule. 

  
Royal Crane Service, Inc Elisabeth Corona ecorona@royalcrane.us Royal Crane Service, Inc. did not submit a direct bid for the 

referenced project because we participated as a subcontractor 
under American Process Group, who submitted the primary 
proposal. 

 
LGC Global  Jignesh Madhani jignesh.madhani@lgccorp.com LGC did not submit a bid on the referenced project because we 

received certain equipment pricing later than expected, which 
did not allow sufficient time to prepare and submit a complete 
and competitive proposal. 
 
If the project is rebid, LGC Global, Inc. will plan to submit a 
response. 

 
 

 
 

Denali Water Solutions LLC  Glen Knecht glen.knecht@denaliwater.com Denali did not respond with a proposal for this project because 
we were unable to get a representative to the pre bid meeting 
in order to properly evaluate the scope of work and conditions. 
Without that knowledge, we were unable to prepare a 
thorough and complete response. 

 
Ethos Environmental 
Partners   

Chris Lowman chris@ethosep.com It was above our bonding capacity. Would have loved to bid 
otherwise! 

Synagro Central, LLC  Kathleen Wright kwright@synagro.com Synagro ultimately no bid REQ-0004156 because the 
operational parameters in the bid specifications for the project 
were prohibitive for us to provide a competitive bid. 
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Merrell Bros., Inc. Kim Fuller kim.fuller@merrellbros.com The timing of the bid submittal and our schedule was the 

reason for our team not submitting a bid.  
 

 
 


